ORDINANCE NO. 2013-04-035

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE CHAMPAIGN-URBANA SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SYSTEM ANNUAL BUDGET

(FY 2013-2014)

WHEREAS, the Champaign-Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Agreement establishes an agency comprised of the Cities of Champaign and Urbana ("System"); and

WHEREAS, the said agreement provides that that System shall be managed by the Champaign-Urbana Solid Waste Disposal System Management Group ("Management Group"); and

WHEREAS, on behalf of the System, each year the Management Group prepares a budget for submission to the member cities for their approval; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget establishes the contributions of each of the member cities and the total amount of funds to be utilized by the System under the direction of the Management Group to pay the expenses of operating the system; and

WHEREAS, in System Resolution 1213-01, the attached budget was submitted for approval of the member cities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the annual contributions of the member cities and the total amount of funds for the operating expenses of the System to be spent under the direction of the Management Group, as set forth in the annual budget attached hereto, is hereby approved.

Section 2. The City Clerk is directed to publish this Ordinance in pamphlet form by authority of the corporate authorities and this Ordinance

shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication
in accordance with Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code.
PASSED by the City Council this 6th day of May,
2013
AYES: Bowersox-Johnson, Jakobsson, Lewis, Marlin, Roberts, Smyth, Stevenson
NAYS:
ABSTAINS:
Walting Tank, City Clerk
APPROVED by the Mayor this 7th May May
Laurel Lunt Prussing, Mayor